Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bank of America, N.A.	05/23/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
Street Address:	11950 W Lake Park Drive
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10742008
Application Number:	10857399
Application Number:	11380767
Patent Number:	5522696
Patent Number:	5335628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.273.2100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1734-6, ETB/SP, BOFA RLS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann PATENT		

500549970 REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0795

10742008

<u>၂</u>

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cleaver-Brooks - BofA - Release of Security Interests in Patents#page1.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - BofA - Release of Security Interests in Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0796

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

In consideration of full payment of all amounts owed under the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2006 (the "Agreement") at Reel 017251, Frame 00034 and among Cleaver-Brooks, Inc., f/k/a Aqua-Chem, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") and Bank of America, N.A. (the "Lender) and performance by the Corporation of all of its obligations under the Agreement, the Lender hereby releases all security interests, liens and all other rights it has in the U.S. Patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto. This release shall be construed to mean that the Lender releases all security interests, liens and all other rights it may have in any U.S. Patent Applications owned, assigned or otherwise held by the Corporation.

Dated as of this 23 rdday of May, 2008.

Bank of America, N.A.

By:	Lobii	11	r.L.	P	
Name:	Robe	+ 1/2 6	lund	/	
Title:	Serco	r Vio	e Presi	dent	

STATE OF	WISCONSIN)	
)	S
COUNTY C	F <u>WAUKESHA</u>		_)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 23, 2008 by Robert J Lund, as an authorized officer of Bank of American, N.A..

Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN

My Commission expires: March 14.



WHD\5815589.1

PATENT REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0797

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

10/742,008 entitled Boiler Water Level Monitoring and Control System
10/857,399 entitled Counterflow Fuel Injection Nozzle in a Burner-Boiler System
11/380,767 entitled Counterflow Fuel Injection Nozzle in a Burner-Boiler System
5,522,696 entitled Multiple-Shutter Throttle Characterization Assembly for Burners
5,335,628 entitled Integrated Boiler/Fuel Cell System

WHD\5815589.1

RECORDED: 05/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 020995 FRAME: 0798